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PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1998 

RESIGNATION - SECTION'53(1) 


It is notified for general information that the resignation has been accepted, effective from 
29th May, 1999. 

NAME DESIGNATION SALARY 

Mr. Andrew Pitcher Senior Project Officer $15670 - $17290 
(AP617) 

Dated this 12th ofMay, 1999. 

ANGIE ITSIMAERA 
ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY 
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LANDS TRANSFER 

OF 


LAND OWNERSInPS 


IT IS NOTIFIED for general information that pursuant to Section 3, S~b--Section (3) of the Survey Lands Act 
1976, His Excellency the President on the 19th of March 1999, approved the follOwing lands transfer as 
detailed below. 

District P/No-c.Vp.l Land Name GazNo. Former Owner Share Prop. Chwer Share 

Anetan 17 PL Atebao 53/97 Ellena Kepae 1160 Kinza Clodumar 1160 

Anabar 3 PL Oijabab 16/98 Gideon Bagaga 1199 Kinza Clodumar 1199 

Ewa 46 PL Bitani 16/98 Gideon Bagaga 1/99 Kinza Clodumar 1/99 

Ewa 62 PL Ijobwenoedu 1Q/98 Gideon Bagaga' 1/99 Kinza Clodumar 1/99 

Ewa 74 PL Ankurokuro 16/98 Gideon Bagagil il99 Kinza Clodumar 1199 

Ewa 97 PL Atagura 16/98 Gideon Bagaga 11198 Kinza Clodumar 11198 " 
Boe 10 PL Idouma 35/94 HimoHeine 11100 Kinza Clodumar 1/100. 

Boe 27 PL 20/5 HimoHeine 1/10 Kinza Clodumar I'll 0 

Buada 11 PI Metub 55/92 HimoHeine 1140 Kinza Clodumar 1/40 

Buada 384 PL F.G.W.S.L 55/92 HimoHeine 1130 Kinza Clodumar 1/30 

Denig 75 PL Ijongidero 33/91 HimoHeine 1/100 Kinza Clodumar 1/100 

Ijuw 6 PL Tararo 33/91 HimoHeine 11100 Kinza Clodumar 1/100 

Meneng 202 PL Maren 20/55 HimoHeine 1110 Kinza Clodunllir 1110 ' 

Buada 13 PL Eateteow 48/90 Awengiy Auwabin 1116 Terrel Dageago 1116 

Buada 32 PL Ijati 48/90 Awengiy Auwabin 1116 Terrel Dageago 1116 

Buada 101 PL Eatigadeia 48/90 Awengiy Auwabin 1116 Terrel Dageago 1116 
Buada 340 PL Eateidibeiwa 48/90 Awengiy Auwabin 1116 Terrel Dageago 1116 Q 
Buada 71 PL Ijakabab 48/90 Awengiy Auwabin 1116 Terrel Dageago 1116 
Buada 152 PL Anota 48/90 Awengiy Auwabin 118 Terrel Dageago 118 
Buada 109 PL Aujo 48/90 Awengiy Auwabin 1120 Terrel Dageago 1/20 
Anibare 144 PL Atibenar 48/90 Awengiy Auwabin 1116 Terrel Dageago 1116 
Anibare 145 PL Anodija 48/90 Awengiy Auwabin 1/16 Terrel Dageago 1116 
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DIST. PINO. LAND GAZ FORMER SHARE 	PROPOSED SHARE 
OWNER 

• 

CIL PIL NAME OWNER 

Meneng 233 PL Ibea 48/90 Awengiy Auwabin 1/16 Tmel Dageago 1116 

Meneng 258 PL Maeow 48/90 Awengiy Auwabin 1132 T eIfel Dageago 1132 

Meneng 389. PL Eatetebawo 48/90 Awengiy Auwabill 1/32 T eIfel Dageago 1/32 

Aiwo 330 PL Amjo . 48/90 Awengiy Auwabin 1116 Terrel Dageago 1116 

Aiwo 456 PL Eateibagoad.e 48/90 Awengiy Auwabin 1116 Terrel Dageago 1116 

Aiwo 183 PL 48/90 Awengiy Auwabin 1/8 Terrel Dageago 118 

Yaren 338 PL Atubwinumor 48/90 Awengiy Auwabin 1116 T eIfel Dageago 1/16 

Boe 148 CL Ugiangang 66/93 Labi Harris 1/2 Leslie Adam All 
66/93 Susan Harris 112 

ADOLPH CAPELLE 
VICE CHAIRMAN 
NAURULANDSCO~TTEE 
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Na.uJLuNo.22 

G. N. No. 75/1999 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late LILY GRUNDLER of Boo District. 

ESTATE 
1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late LILY GRUNDLER had been determined 
by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Conmrlttee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the 
following lands:­

DISTRICT PORT. NO. TYPE OF NAME OF LAND GAZETTE SHARE 
LAND NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

Aiwo 186 p.l. lbaidabu 28/72 1120 

Boo 12 p.l. 28/7'2 1120 

Boo 23 p.l. 28172. 1120 

Hoe 32 p.l. 19/83 1120 Q
Boo 42 p.l. Adenenera 28172 1120 

Boo 127 c.l. Iruwitaquane 28/72 1120 

Yaren 250 p.l. Anoeoui, Idigaga 28/72 1120 

Boo 54 c.l. Gareow 28/72 1/30 

Boo 150 c.l. Atubwinumar 28/72 1/30 

Boo 121 c.l. Anakarauwe 28172 1/10 

Boo 138 c.l. Anbwija 28/72 1140 

Boo 144 c.l. Anubwija 28/72 1/40 

Boo 145 c.l. Anubwija 28/72 1140 

Boo 168 c.l. Eatdeiburenimadang 28/72 17/2700 

Yaren 27 c.l. Iro 24/73 11100 

Yaren 339 p.l. Umwanawa 28/72 7/60 

Buada 14 p.l. Umwanawa 28/72 7/60 

QDETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late LILY 
GRUNDLER are:- (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRI~T PORT. NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Aiwo 186 Ibaidabu William Teabuge 1/100 
Karl Teabuge 11100 
:Joslre Teabuge 11100 
Syvilla Benjamin 11100 
Heather Atsime 11100 

Boo 12 As for Port No. 186 p.1. Aiwo 

Boo 23 -do-

Boo 32 -do-

Boo 42 Adenenera -do-
Boo ·127 Iruwitaquane -do- . 

Yaren 250 Anoeoui, Idigaga -do­
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Boe 54 Gareow 


Boe 150 Atubwinumar 

Boe 121 Anakarauwe 

Boe 138 Anbwija 

e 
Boo 144 Anubwija 


Boe 145 Anubwija 


William Teabuge 
Karl Teabuge 
ioske Teabuge 
Syvilla Benjamin 
Heather Atsime 

As for Port No.54 c.1. Boe 

William Teabuge 
Karl Teabuge 
Joske Teabuge 
Syvilla Benj~n 
Heather Atsime 

William Teabuge 
Karl Teabuge 
Joske Teabuge 
Syvilla Benjamin 
lIeather Atsime 

As for Port No.138 c.1. Boe 

-do-

Boe 168 Eatdeiburenimadang William Teabuge 

Yaren 27 Iro 

Yaren 339 Umwanawa 

Buada 14 Umwanawa 

Karl Teabuge 
Joske Teabuge 
Syvilla Benj3J.11in 
Heather Atsime 

William Teabuge 
Karl Teabuge 
Joske Teabuge 
Syvilla Benjamin 
Heather Atsime 

William Teabuge 
Karl Teabuge 
Joske Teabuge 
Syvilla Benjamin 
Heather Atsime 

As for Port NO.339 p.l. Yaren 

11150 
1/150 
11150 
11150 
1/150 

1150 
1150 
1150 
1150 
1150 

11200 
1/200 
11200 
11200 
11200 

17113500 
17/13500 
17/13500 
17/13500 
17/13500 

11500 
11500 
11500 
11500 
1/500 

7/300 
7/300 
7/300 
7/300 
7/300 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry 
within 21 days of the pubiication of this Government Gazette Notice. 

LESLIE ADAM 
CHAIRMAN 
NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 


